PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Umberto Anselmi-Tamburini	08/15/2005
Zuhair A. Munir	08/15/2005
Javier E. Garay	08/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California		
Street Address:	1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607-5200		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11107321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)472-8895

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: llshaffer@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Shaffer

Address Line 1: Townsend & Townsend & Crew LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 2: Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Shaffer

Total Attachments: 1

500049033

source=2307W158700asg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016509 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNWENT	
	U.C. Case No. <u>2005-</u>	510-1		
115 1 KG 1 1	For good and valuable	e consideration, the rec	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),	
•	1. <u>Umberto Anselmi-T</u>		2. Zuhair A. Munir	
	3. <u>Javier E. Garay</u>		4	
·	5200, and the succes	s statewide administra sors, assigns and lega territorial possessions	NEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California, a California, a California, a California, a California, a Califore Incomplete I	nd, CA 94607-
	PREPARATION OF I	DENSE NANOSTRUC VATION SINTERING	URED FUNCTIONAL OXIDE MATERIALS WITH FI	NE CRYSTALLITE
	and which is found in (a)	U.S. provisional applic	tion filed herewith and listing the above-named persons	c an inventor
	(b)		filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as	
	(c) X		o. <u>11/107,321</u> , filed on <u>April 15, 2005</u>	nventors
	(d)		0. <u>11/107,321,</u> filed on <u>April 15, 2005</u> , issued	
	ASSIGNOR(S) hereby entered into which wou ASSIGNOR(S) further documents relating to s	covenants that no assible conflict with this assible covenants that ASSIGN said invention and said	EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all	pertinent facts and
	execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maint thereof which may be requested by the execute application when official	ASSIGNEE or its legal ain, issue or enforce sa necessary or desirable to ution of this assignmently lly known.	ny interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto representative any and all papers, instruments or aff dapplication, said invention and said Letters Patent and carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record to insert into this assignment the filing date and serious contents and Trademarks to issue said Letters.	o and will promptly idavits required to describe said equivalents is authorized and rall number of said
1	United States and any r	eissue or extension the	eof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of	f California.
	executed this 19 day of	454 , 20 <u>05</u>	Signature of Inventor(s)	
	(4 day of Auf	15 (, 20 <u>05</u>	Umbertő Anselmi-Tamburini Zuhair A. Munir	
<u>.</u>	29 day of July	, 20 <u>05</u>	Javier E. Garay	
	day of	20		

rev 10//03

RECORDED: 09/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 016509 FRAME: 0203